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T9140BCXXX
KEM-M14853
KEM-M22152
KEM-M22153
KEM-M22154A
KEM-M22155A
KEM-M22160
KEM-M22166
KEM-M22167-01
KEM-0T14863
KEM-0T22154A
KEM-0T22157
KEM-0T22164
KEM-0T2263
KEM-0T5963
KEM-0T7357
KEM-0T9753
KEM-P22156
KEM-P22162
KEM-TS2006X4B
KEM-TS2306X4B
KEM-TS2308X4B
T9140BC4YW
KEM-0T22151
KEM-0T22152-02
KEM-P22151-01
KEM-P22151
KEM-P22151-01Z
KEM-P22152A-01
KEM-P22152A
KEM-P22152A-01Z
KEM-P22153
KEM-P22154
KEM-P22155
KEM-P22157
KEM-P22158-01
KEM-P22159
KEM-P22160

.2 T9140B1

T914CBCXXXC
KEJW-SA28BK
KEJW-SA28RD
KEM-M22165
KESP-122-3
KESP-172

Description
*T9140 FRS RADIO
BASE UNIT (ALL)
BASE CASING (ALL)
BASE CASING COMMON
PTT INSERT
BATTERY PIECE A
BATTERY PIECE B
BATTERY PIECE C
BATTERY PIECE D
TOP HOOK
LCD HOLDER
ANTENNA WIRE 22.5T
LENS PROTECTIVE PAPER
METAL DOME
PVC SHEET 0D10.3X1D8.3X0.3MM
PVC SHEET FOR PTT KNOB
SPEAKER NET DIA.35
MIC CUSHION COVER
SPEAKER SPONGE
PTT METAL DOME
LED LENS
ANTENNA INSERT
TAPPING SCREW TORX/HD T2.0X6
TAPTITE SCREW X/HD T2.3X6
TAPTITE SCREW X/HD T2.3X8
BASE CASING YELLOW
PTT BUTTON
KEYPAD ORANGE
FRONT HOUSING
FRONT HOUSING W/O PRINTING
PRINTING FRONT HOUSING
REAR HOUSING
REAR HOUSING W/O PRINTING
PRINTING REAR HOUSING
BATTERY DOOR
LCD BRACKET
LCD LENS W/O PRINTING
ANTENNA SHROUD
ANTENNA HOLDER GREY
SD COVER
USB COVER
BASE RF & MAIN PCB (ALL)
BASE CASING COMMON PARTS
STRAND WIRE UL1007 #28 BLACK
STRAND WIRE UL1007 #28 RED
VCO SHIELD CAN D

SPERKER 32 OHM O.5W ASAHI-EP LEAD-FREE

MIC DB C9745 DD422LF-Q050 42dB
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JW201L=45MM
JW202L=45MM
ES06

SPK101
MIC101
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T914CB1XXXC
KEC-E107CRMKA
KEC-E227CRMO605
KECF-0208
KED-LC107
KEX-C074-1
T914CB1SC
KEPC-970-3
T914CB1SBC
KCC-101FJCOGEYG
KCC-102ERKEYG
KCC-103BKBGNG
KCC-104DZFEYG

KCC-105DKBEYB
KCC-105DRZFB
KCC-106BRZFM-1
KCC-220FJCOGEYG
KCC-222DRKBB
KCC-330FJCOGEYG
KCC-334DRZFB
KCC-562EKBMUG
KCC-680FJCOGEYG
KCC-683BKBMUG
KCD-KPT2012EC
KCD-PRLL5817
KCR-000G
KCR-102G
KCR-103G
KCR-104G
KCR-105G
KCR-123G
KCR-150G-AN4YA
KCR-223G
KCR-224B
KCR-224G
KCR-270B
KCR-271G
KCR-302G
KCR-473G
KCR-474G
KCR-502TMC3KB
KCR-512G
KCR-513G
KCR-563G
KCR-822G
KCT-2SA1979S-Y
KCT-2SA1980UF
KCT-2SA1586GR
KCT-2SA1611-T1

6 KCT-2SC5343UF

BASE RF & MAIN COMMON PARTS
CAP. ELECT. 6.3V M% 100UF

CAP. ELECT 6.3V M 220UF 6X5MM
CRYSTAL FILTER 24M

LCD 35X25MM KDG128AF2GXKBA4
CERAMIC RESONATOR 4MHZ +/-0.2%

BASE RF & MAIN PCB SMT COMMON PARTS
PCB MAIN BOARD 4LAYER 52.7X73.5X1IMM FR4
BASE RF & MAIN PCB SMT BOTTOM COMMON PARTS

CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 100PF
CAP CR 1IN 10% 25V X7R 0402

CAP CER CHIP 10V X7R +/-10% 0.01uF EYANG

CAP CER CHIP 16V Y5V Z 0.1uF EYANG

CAP CER 1U 10% 16V X7R 0603
CAP. CER. CHIP 16V F Z% 1UF
CAP. CER. CHIP 10V F Z% 10UF
CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 22P

CAP. CER. CHIP 16V B K% 0.0022UF

CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 33PF
CAP. CER. CHIP 16V F Z% 0.33UF

CAP. CER. CHIP 25V B K% 0.0056UF MURATA

CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 68PF

CAP. CER. CHIP 10V X7R K 0.068UF

LED CHIP KPT-2012EC RED
SCHOTTKY PRLL5817 PHILIPS
RES. CHIP 1/16W O OHM

RES. CHIP 1/16W 1K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 10K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 100K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 1M

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 12K 0402
RES CHIP 1/16W 15 OHM 1% 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 22K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 220K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 220K

RES CHIP 1/16W 27 OHM

RES. CHIP 1/16W 270 OHM 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 3K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 47K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 470K 0402
CHIP VR NOBLE TMC3KBSK TR 5K
RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 5.1K 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 51K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 56K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 8.2K 0402

TR CHIP PNP 2SA1979S-Y SOT-23
TR.CHIP PNP 2SA1980UF SOT-323F
TR CHIP PNP 2SA1586GR

TR. CHIP PNP 2SA1611-T1 M6
TR.CHIP NPN 2SC5343UF SOT-323F
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C69,C70,C242,C237,C42

C6
X3
LCD1
X102

PCB1

C153,C233
C45,C105

C41,C62,C312,C226
c27,C28,C47,C94,C97,C99,C100,C107,C247,C46,C245

C229
C93,C96,C11
Ce7,C177
C54,C248,C235,C2
C43,C44
C223

C295

C15

C1

C236

C49

D109

D4

R27,R35,R36,R5,R143

R104
R55,R236,R98
R96,R58,R73
R232

R39
R19,R21,R112
R229,R16,R38
R37

R239
R121,R148,R176
R189
R30,R65,R22
R4,R20,R48,R241
R31,R53

VR101

R95

R3,R156

R68

220

011,022
017,018,019
017,018,019
017,018,019
05,016,020,030
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..... 6 KCT-2SC4177-T1 TR. CHIP NPN 2SC4177-T1 L6 0 EA  Q5,016,Q020,Q30

..... 6 KCT-2SC4116GR TR CHIP NPN 2SC4116GR 0 EA  05,016,Q020,Q30

..... 6 KEIC-CS34119 IC LOW POWER CS34119 2 EA  1C107,1C202

..... 6 KEIC-STMP3502 IC STMP3502 MP3 MCU 100-PIN TQFP 1 EA  1C203

..... 6 KEIC-XC6201T302 IC XC6201T302PR 3V REGULATOR SOT-89 1 EA  1C102

....5 T914CB1STC BASE RF & MAIN PCB SMT TOP COMMON PARTS 1 EA

..... 6 KCC-T107CK35287  CAP TANT CHIP 6.3V K 100UF352829037-18 TAJB107KOO6RNJ 2 EA  C20,C25

..... 6 KCC-T227CCM CAP.TANT.CHIP 6.3V M 220UF 6032 2 EA C13,Cl14

..... 6 KCC-T686CK35287  CAP TANT CHIP 6.3V 10% 68UF  29037-17 TAJB686KO06RNJ 1 EA C18

..... 6 KCC-101FJCOGEYG ~ CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 100PF 9 EA C224,C227,C238,C255,C262,C284,C310,C311,C55
..... 6 KCC-102FKBGNG CAP CER CHIP 50V X7R +/-10% 0.001u EYANG 5 EA (C53,C214,C250,C56,C57

..... 6 KCC-103BKBGNG CAP CER CHIP 10V X7R +/-10% 0.01uF EYANG 6 EA C22,C32,C59,C61,C193,C5

..... 6 KCC-104DZFEYG CAP CER CHIP 16V Y5V Z 0.1uF EYANG 26 EA (C4,C23,C29,C30,C31,C40,C52,C58,C65,C68,C89,C108

C124,C244,C249,C66,C243,C221,C17,C26,C35,C36,C37
C38,C39,C72

EA C136,C33,C34

EA C19,C21,C24,C64,C95,C149,C178,C10,C73

EA C232,C48,C71

..... 6 KCC-105DKBEYB CAP CER 1U 10% 16V X7R 0603
..... 6 KCC-105DRZFB CAP. CER. CHIP 16V F Z% 1UF
..... 6 KCC-106BRZFM-1 CAP. CER. CHIP 10V F Z% 10UF

..... 6 KCC-151FJNPOEYG ~ CAP CER 50V J CH 150PF 0402 EA (322
..... 6 KCC-183DKBEYG CAP CER CHIP 16V X7R +/-10% 0.018u EYANG EA C241
..... 6 KCC-223DKBEYG CAP CER CHIP 16V B K 22NF EA  C239,C162,C256,C51
..... 6 KCC-270FJCOGEYG ~ CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 27PF EA C231
..... 6 KCC-272FKBMUG CAP.CER.CHIP 50V B K% 0.0027UF MURATA EA Cl16

..... 6 KCC-330FJCOGEYG ~ CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 33PF
..... 6 KCC-390FJCOGEYG ~ CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 39PF

EA C7,C9,C308
EA  C201,C202

PR WOORRPRRPRPRPREPNRPREPNMNNWORRENRREWOW

..... 6 KCC-470FJCOGEYG ~ CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 47PF EA  (C8,C190

..... 6 KCC-561FKBMUG CAP. CER. CHIP 50V X7R K 560PF EA Cli1

..... 6 KCC-562EKBMUG CAP. CER. CHIP 25V B K% 0.0056UF MURATA EA C257

..... 6 KCC-609FCCOGEYG ~ CAP CER CHIP 50V C 6PF EA  C3,C63

..... 6 KCC-681FKBMUG CAP CER CHIP 50V X7R K 680PF MURATA EA  C219

..... 6 KCC-821FKBMUG CAP. CER. CHIP 50V X7R K 820PF EA C185

..... 6 KCD-DA204U DIODE ARRAY CHIP DA204U EA D1

..... 6 KCD-LL4148 DIODE CHIP LL4148 EA D2

..... 6 KCD-RB715F DIODE CHIP SCHOTTKY BARRIER RB715F EA D5

..... 6 KCL-472GT INDUCTOR CHIP 4.7UA GT05-J007-5487 EA L16

..... 6 KCR-000B RES. CHIP 1/16W O OHM EA R42,R44,R91,R179,L2,R243

..... 6 KCR-000G RES. CHIP 1/16W O OHM EA R18,R33,R41,R177,R14,R184,R28,R84

..... 6 KCR-101G RES. CHIP 1/16W 100 OHM EA  R173,R174,R188

..... 6 KCR-102G RES. CHIP 1/16W 1K EA  R6,R8,R66,R245

..... 6 KCR-103G RES. CHIP 1/16W 10K 10 EA  R26,R99,R133,R149,R151,R253,R69,R228,R9,R17

..... 6 KCR-104G RES. CHIP 1/16W 100K 13 EA  R10,R13,R47,R51,R52,R59,R60,R61,R158,R178,R64,R163
R72

..... 6 KCR-105G RES. CHIP 1/16W 1M 3 EA  R43,R115,R206

..... 6 KCR-123G RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 12K 0402 1 EA  R136

..... 6 KCR-124G RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 120K 0402 1 EA R87

..... 6 KCR-150G-AN4YA RES CHIP 1/16W 15 OHM 1% 0402 2 EA R169,R172

..... 6 KCR-153G RES. CHIP 1/16W 15K 3 EA  R155,R226,R150

..... 6 KCR-154G RES. CHIP 1/16W 5% 150K 0402 2 EA  R213,R214

..... 6 KCR-201G RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 2000HM 0402 1 EA  R57

..... 6 KCR-203G RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 20K 0402 3 EA  R137,R152,R154

..... 6 KCR-205G RES CHIP 1/16W 2M 0402 1 EA R34
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KCR-222G
KCR-223G
KCR-224G
KCR-243G
KCR-271G
KCR-302G
KCR-333G
KCR-334G
KCR-392G
KCR-394G
KCR-472G
KCR-473G

KCR-474G
KCR-512G
KCR-513G
KCR-561G
KCR-621G-AN4YA
KCR-684G
KCT-XP152A12
KCT-2SA1979S-Y
KCT-2SA1980UF
KCT-2SA1586GR
KCT-2SA1611-T1
KCT-2SC5343UF

KCT-2SC4177-T1

KCT-2SC4116GR

KEIC-ET5202-158B
KEIC-LM324D-A
KEIC-NANDO1GW3A
KEIC-XXX
KEIC-80824CNNB
KEJ-365

KEJ-467

KEJ-480

0.2 T9140R2

IO NG NI N NI

(6]

..5

T914CR2XXXC
KEC-E107CRMKA
KECF-0126-B
KECF-0163-A2
KECF-0166-A
KEOE-0T482
T914CR2SC
KCC-TROO3-A
KCC-100FDCOGEYG
KCC-101FJCOGEYG

KCC-102FKBGNG

RES. CHIP 1/16W 2.2K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 22K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 220K

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 24K 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 270 OHM 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 3K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 33K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 5% 330K 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 3.9K

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 390K 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 4.7K 0402
RES. CHIP 1/16W 47K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 470K 0402

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 5.1K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 51K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 560 OHM 0402

RES CHIP 1/16W 620 OHM 1% 0402

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 680K 0402

TR MOS FET P-CHANNEL XP152A12COMR SOT-23
TR CHIP PNP 2SA1979S-Y SOT-23
TR.CHIP PNP 2SA1980UF SOT-323F
TR CHIP PNP 2SA1586GR

TR. CHIP PNP 2S5A1611-T1 M6
TR.CHIP NPN 2SC5343UF SOT-323F

TR. CHIP NPN 2SC4177-T1 L6

TR CHIP NPN 2SC4116GR

1.5V REGULATOR SOT-89 ETEK

IC LM324D 14SOP ON

128MX8BITS NAND FLASH MEMORY ST
UNDERDEVELOPMENT

IC S-80824CNNB-B8J-T2 2.4V

CONNECTOR SMD USB MUSB-305-S

HEADPHONE JACK H2.5SMT ST-024MT

1.27WM PIN HEADER 2X10P

REMOTE LOGIC SD-CON PCB

REMOTE LOGIC SD-CON PCB COMMON PART
CAP. ELECT. 6.3V M% 100UF

FILTER SAW 465MHZ HDF465B-G G
CRYSTAL FILTER FT2IMO7A 21.4M FRONTER
CERAMIC FILTER CFT450HT HUATAMO

JTB 450KHZ CERAMIC DISCRIMINATOR
REMOTE LOGIC SD-CON PCB SMT COMMON PART
CAP.CHIP TR1 10P ECRJA010A11 PANASONIC
CAP CER CHIP 50V COG D 10PF

CAP CER CHIP 50V COG J 100PF

CAP CER CHIP 50V X7R +/-10% 0.001u EYANG
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EA

EA

EA
EA
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EA
EA
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EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

R259,R247
R11,R12,R32,R230,R249,R251,R268,R54

R105

R235,R254

R110

R29,R71

R70,R246

R49,R50,R153,R97,R220

R106,R107

R24

R45,R46,R160,R167,R225,R25,C209
R23,R62,R63,R101,R108,R7,R183,R77,R75,R74,R100,R81
R83,R164,R56,R79
R157,R192,R250,R159,R210,R211,R227

R276,R67

R15

R1

R94

R234

015,024

08

07,0119,04,0Q14

07,0119,04,0Q14

07,0119,04,0Q14
31,012,026,027,028,029,0128,01,021,023,0103,02,03
09,010,06,0118,0125,0127,Q13
031,012,026,027,028,029,0128,01,021,023,0103,02,03
09,010,06,0118,0125,0127,Q13
031,012,026,027,028,029,0128,01,021,023,0103,02,03
09,010,06,0118,0125,0127,Q13

1C201

1C104

10204

1C105

1C106

J1

J100

J2

C12,C13
BPF101
BPF102
BPF105
X1

C159

C140,C289,C265,C146,C180 FOR MATCH C4 CRYSTAL
C10,C259,C101,C182,C183,C189,C174,C142,C128,C282
C129,C139,C195,C251,C14

C4,C103,C113,C148,C287
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KCC-103BKBGNG
KCC-103FRKBE
KCC-104DZFEYB
KCC-104DZFEYG
KCC-105DKBEYB
KCC-106BRZFM-1
KCC-109FBCOGEYG
KCC-120FJINPOGNG
KCC-150FJINPOGNG
KCC-151FJINPOEYG
KCC-151FRJINPOB
KCC-152FKBEYG
KCC-159FCNPOMUG
KCC-209FBCOGEYG
KCC-220FJCOGEYG
KCC-221FJCOGEYG
KCC-221FJINPOMUG
KCC-223DKBEYG
KCC-270FJCOGEYG
KCC-279FBCOGGNG
KCC-309FBCOGEYG
KCC-330FJCOGEYG
KCC-369FBCOGGNG
KCC-399FBCOGMUG
KCC-409FCNPOMUG
KCC-409FRCNPOE
KCC-471FJCOGEYG
KCC-509FBCOGEYG
KCC-620FJINPOMUG
KCC-709FDNPOMUG
KCC-809FCNPOMUG
KCD-1SS314
KCD-214
KCL-100MU-1
KCL-120MU-1
KCL-180MU-1
KCL-220SD-JB
KCL-270MU-1
KCT-2SA1586GR
KCT-2SA1611-T1
KCL-479MU-1
KCL-560C0O-LB
KCL-829MU-1
KCR-TR220TD
KCR-TR473MUG
KCR-000G
KCR-100G
KCR-101G
KCR-102G
KCR-103G
KCR-104G

01 O 01 01 O1 O1 0101 O1 01 O1 01 O1 01 O1O1O01 01 010101010101 O1O1 0101010101 01 O1O1O1 0101010101 01 O1 0101 01 01 O1 O 01 01 O1

CAP

CAP.

CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP.

CAP
CAP

CAP.

CAP

CAP.

CAP

CAP.

CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP.

CAP
CAP

CAP.

CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP.
CAP.

CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP

CER CHIP 10V X7R +/-10% 0.01uF EYANG
CER. CHIP 50V B K% 0.01UF

CER CHIP 16V Y5V Z 0.1uF EYANG
CER CHIP 16V Y5V Z 0.1uF EYANG
CER 1U 10% 16V X7R 0603

CER. CHIP 10V F Z% 10UF

CER CHIP 50V COG B 1PF

CER CHIP 50V COG +/-5% 12PF EYANG
CER. CHIP 50V 5% NPO 15P 0402
CER 50V J CH 150PF 0402

CER. CHIP 50V CH J% 150PF

CER 50V X7R K 1500PF 0402
CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 1.5PF MURATA
CER CHIP 50V COG B 2PF

CER CHIP 50V COG J 22P

CER CHIP 50V COG J 220PF

CER. CHIP 50V NPO J% 220pF

CER CHIP 16V B K 22NF

CER CHIP 50V COG J 27PF

CHIP 50V B COG 2.7PF 0402
CERCHIP 50V COG B 3PF

CER CHIP 50V COG J 33PF

CER CHIP 50V COG +/-0.1P 3.6PF EYANG
CER CHIP 3.9PF +/-0.1PF COG
CER.CHIP 50V CH C% 4PF MURATA
CER. CHIP 50V CH C% 4PF

CER CHIP 50V CUG J 470PF

CER CHIP 50V COG B 5PF

. CER. CHIP 50V CH J% 62PF MURATA
. CER. CHIP 50V NPO +/-0.5P 7PF 0402
. CER. CHIP 50V CH C% 8PF MURATA

DIODE PIN 1SS314

DIODE VARACTOR 1SV214

INDUCTOR CHIP 10NH +-5% LQG11A10NJOO
INDUCTOR CHIP 12NH +-5% LQG18HN12NJOOD

INDUCTOR CHIP 18NH +-5% LQG18HN18NJOOD
INDUCTOR CHIP 22NH +-5% SDCL1608C22NJ
INDUCTOR CHIP 27NH +-5% LQG18HN27NJOOD

TR CHIP PNP 2SA1586GR 4862830A05

TR. CHIP PNP 2SA1611-T1 M6
CHIP INDUCTOR 4n7H LQG11A4N7S00

INDUCTOR CHIP 56NH +-2% CCSPO603C56NG

IND. CHIP 8N2H +-5% LQG11A8N2J00

THER. NTCCM10053EH220JC TDK 0402 TYPE

THERMISTOR CHIP NTH5G10P40B473K08TH
RES. CHIP 1/16W O OHM

RES. CHIP 1/16W 10 OHM

RES. CHIP 1/16W 100 OHM

RES. CHIP 1/16W 1K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 10K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 100K
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EA
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EA
EA
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EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

C11,C52,C135,C143
C164
C1,C125

¢9,C116,C126,C167,C170,C173,C175,C264,C160

C8,C147,C186,C166
C51,C145,C172,C109

C115,C3

C137,C151,C165 FOR MATCH C1 CRYSTAL
C119

C102,C285,C261

C266

C161,C163

C123

C138,C106,C130

C171 FOR MATCH C1/C3/C4 CRYSTAL,C267,C302

c2,C5
R8

C156

C155

C150

C134,C180 FOR MATCH C1 CRYSTAL
C133,C294,C317

141

C144

C104

L107

C6,C132,C153

C165 FOR MATCH C4 CRYSTAL

C176

C131,C303,C180 FOR MATCH C3 CRYSTAL
C110,C165 FOR MATCH C3 CRYSTAL
D101,D106,D112,D115

D111

L119,L1

L109

L111,L102

L104

L103,L110,C114

01,0111

01,0111

L116

L115

L101

TR102

TR101

R111

R139

R306,R116
R11,R124,R270,R271,R272,R273
R2,R114,R125,R129,R142,C168,R138
R18,R102,R145
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KCR-123G
KCR-153G
KCR-184G
KCR-222G
KCR-223G
KCR-274G
KCR-301G
KEX-0394-C1
KEX-0394-C3
KEX-0394-C4
KCR-302G
KCR-304G
KCR-331G
KCR-332G
KCR-333G
KCR-470G
KCR-472G
KCR-473G
KCR-474G
KCR-512G
KCR-682P0Z3AN1
KCR-752G
KCR-822G
KCT-2SA1980UF
KCT-25C4901
KCT-2SC5343UF
KCT-2SC4116GR
KCT-2SC4177-T1
KCT-2SK3078
KEIC-TB31202FN
KEIC-YD3361
KEJ-133
KEJ-480H
KEL-S112
KEL-S114
KEL-229CL-4
KEPC-971-2
KEX-0394-C
T9140B1XXXU
T9140B1SU
T9140B1SBU
T9140B1STU

1 T9140PAXUSXX01

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 12K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 15K

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 180K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 2.2K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 22K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 270K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 300 OHM

CRYSTAL 20.95MHZ BLACK UM-1 CL=15PF
CRYSTAL 20.95MHZ YELLOW UM-1 CL=15PF
CRYSTAL 20.95MHZ GREEN UM-1 CL=15PF
RES. CHIP 1/16W 3K

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 300K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 330 OHM 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 3.3K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 33K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 47

RES. CHIP 1/16W 4.7K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 47K

RES. CHIP 1/16W 470K 0402

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 5.1K 0402

CHIP VOLUME POZ3AN-1-682N 6K8

RES CHIP 1/16W 5% 7.5K 0402

RES. CHIP 1/16W 8.2K 0402

TR.CHIP PNP 2SA1980UF SOT-323F

TR. CHIP NPN 25C4901

TR.CHIP NPN 2SC5343UF SOT-323F

TR CHIP NPN 2SC4116GR

TR. CHIP NPN 2SC4177-T1 L6

TR. CHIP FET 2SK3078

IC TB31202FN PLL

IC YD3361 SOP-16 LOW POWER FM IF
SD CARD CONNECTOR CSD27SKPDB
1.27WM FEMALE HEADER 2X10P

COIL SPRING 0.4X1.55X5T WFD

COIL SPRING 0.3X1.0X5T

COIL FIXED 2U2H 5%

PCB SDC 2LAYER 50.2X82.5X1.0MM FR4
CRYSTAL

BASE RF & MAIN UNIQUE PART

BASE RF & MAIN SMT UNIQUE PART
BASE RF & MAIN SMT BOTTOM UNIQUE PART
BASE RF & MAIN SMT TOP UNIQUE PART
PACKING T9140

>>>> End of B.O.M. <<<<

T9140BOM. . . T9140XXXUSXXO01

PP P RPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPLPRPRPRPOOWUINRPREPRPNNORRPRPRPREPRPRPLROOCORREPREPIMNRLRERN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

R130,R312
R134

R146
R119,R123,R128,R103
R118

R135

R127

X101

X101

X101

R15

R141

R3

R147

R10

R44

R122
R1,R4,R5,R6,R7,R33,R144,R294
R132,R117

R131,R140

VR1

R109

R113

01,0111
0102,0104,0105,0106,Q112
03,04,0110
03,04,0110
03,04,0110

0101

1C103

1C101

J103

J1

L113

L106

L112

PCB2

X101
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